- Court ol

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Appeal No. _ 1126/2024

1 S.No.

Date of order
proceedings

-2

08/08/2024 -

| Mr. Fazal Shah Mohmand Advocate. It is fixed for

preliminary hearing before Single Bench at Peshawar on

Order ar other proceedings with signature '(ijudge

The appeal of Mr. Anwar Zeb presented today by

12/08.2024. Parcha Peshi given to counsel for the appellant.

By the or .Chairman

RAR




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR
Service Appeal No U% /2024
Muhammad Anwar Zeb ..... ............. Appellant
VERSUS
Inspector General of Prisons & another........;....._.._._........;...Resp'ondents
I N P E X
S .No | Description of Documents _ | Annex PageS-
1. !Service Appeal with affidavit 11-3
2 Application for condonation of delay Wlth R 21
| affidavit | | S
3. Copy of daily dairy . A 5
1 4. | Copy of order dated 10-04-2023 - |B €
5 Copy of departmental appeal & order dated | C& D ;?i 9
129072024 , | 4
|6. | Vakalat Nama L | N LO
Dated:-08-08-2024 | - - Appellant
Through '

, Aw

OFFICE:- Cantonment Plaza Flat 3/B l(hyber Bazar Peshawar Cell# 030 \ 8804841

Email:- fazalshahmohmand@gmall com


mailto:fazalshahmohmand@gmail.com

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No 2[ Zté /2024

Muhammad Anwar Zeb S/o Aurangzeb, Ex Warder Central Prison
Peshawar. e Appeilant

VERSUS

1. Inspector General of Prisons, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

2. Superintendent Headquarters Prison Peshawar.
........................... Respondents

APPEAL U/S 4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKH\WY/A SERVICE

TRIBUNAL ACT 1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER

DATED 29.07.2024 OF RESPONDENT NO.1 \WHEREBY

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN

REGRETTED, FILED AGAINST THE ORDER DATED .
10.04.2023.

PRAYER:-

On acceptance of this appeal the impugned Order dated
29.07.2024 & 10.04.2023 may kindly be set aside and the
appellant may kindly be ordered to be reinstated in service with
all back benefits. s

Respectfully Submitted:-

1. That the appellant was initially enlisted as Warder in Central
Prison in the year 2016 and since enlistment, the appellant .
performed his duties with honesty and full devotion and to the
entire satisfaction of his high ups. |

2. That on 01-07-2023 the appeliant was falsely charged in a
criminal case vide daily dairy no 5 of police station Fagir Abad-
(Copy of daily dairy is enclosed as Annexure A )-

3. That thereafter the appellant was threatened of death by the
complainant as the appellant belongs to poor family while the
opponent of the appellant is so powerful. |

4. That the oppenent of the appellant is an influencial person and
On many occasion he threatened the -appeliant of dire
conseguences due to which the appellant was compelled to
escape and save his precious life. |




.
- L

‘5. That during this duration" the appeliant -‘was removed from

service vide order dated 10-04-2023 by respondént No 1 (Copy

of order dated 10-04-2023 is enclosed as Annexure B)

6. That the appellant filed departmental appeai against the order
dated 10-04- 2023 which was rejected vide order dated 29-07-

2024.(Copy of departmental appeal & order dated 29-

07-2024 are enclosed as Annexure c&D)

7. That the impugned Orders dated 29. 07 2024 & 10 04.2023 are

against the law, facts and principles of ]ustlce on grounds inter- -

alia as follows: -

GROUNDS:—

A.That the impugned Orders are :Ilegal unlawful WIthOUt |

lawful authority and void ab-initio.

. B. That mandatory provisions of law--and rules ‘have been

badly violated by the ‘respondents. and the appellant has
- not been treated according to law and rules in violation of
Article 4 and 25 of the Constltut|on

C. That the impugned order is in total disre'gard of the law
on the subject and as such void ab-initio.

D. That no Charge Sheet and Show Cause Notice was issued

-to the appeliant in violation of law on the sub]ect

E. That due to sever life threat the appellant was unable to

- perform his duty

F. That even otherwise, the requirements of Rule 9 of E & D ,

Rules 2011, were not complied with, hence the |mpugned
order is hable to be set at naught

G. That no proper inquiry was conducted in the matter nor

- the appellant was provided proper opportunity of defense -
as strangely the appellant was subjected to cross -

examination.

H. That the appellant was not afforded opportunity of
personal hearing.

I. That the appellant is jobless since his illegal removal from
service. N :

J. That the appellant has about 08 years of ‘Service with
unblem|shed service record.



L

- previously or concurrently before this honorable Tribunal,

K. That the appellant seeks the perm‘ission of this honorable
tribunal for further/additional grounds at the time of-
arguments, - o '

it is therefore prayed that appeal of the appeiiant
may kindly be acceépted as prayed for in the heading
of the appeal. AT -

Any other relief deemed appropriate and not

specifically asked for, may also be granted in favor of .
the appeliant. : @‘4 -
Dated:-08-08-2024 .~ Appellant
: Through '

&
Ibad Ur Rehpr:

CERTIFICATE: _ . -
Certified that as per instructions of my client, no other Servi
on the same subject and between the same parties has Dg

AFFIDAVIT

I, Muhammad Anwar Zeb S/o Aurangzeb, ‘Ex Warder Central Prison
Peshawar, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the
contents of this Service Appeal, are true and correct to the best of
my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this

 and b an =

honorable Tribunal. <z
DEPONENT

‘.5\?,/’““‘\30

‘Fazal S ot -
Advocate; .
Supreme Ceurt 0f.Pa an



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR . : _ '

Service Appeal No /2024

Muhammad ANWEK ZED ...uceeverececeesceemeeeemsememessesseeeseenenns Appellant
| VERSUS | |
Inspector General of Prisons & another... oo Respondents

- Application for condonation of delay if any
Respectfully Submitted:-

1. That the accompanying appeal is being filed today in which no
date of hearing has been fixed so far.

2. That the grounds of appeal may be considered as integral
Part of this application. -

3. That the departmental appeal of the appellant was rejected on
29-07-2024 so the service appeal of the appellant is well within
time. That the law as well as the dictums of the superior

Courts also favors decisions of cases on merits instead of-

technicalities.

4. That the impugned drder is illegal, void and passed at the back
of the appeliant, besides passed in utter disregard of the law
on the subject. ‘

It is therefore prayed that on acceptance of this application,
the delay if any in filing of appeal may kindly be condoned.

Dated:-08-08-2024 Appellant

Through
- Fazal

AFFIDAVIT

I, Muhammad Anwar Zeb S/o Aurangzeb, Ex Warder Central

Prison Peshawar, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath

that the contents of this Application are true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed

¥ ~

from this honorable Tribunale{q 27 4

'r". ) C“'.L %

e

DEPONENT

n
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REAS, the accused Warder (BPS-07) Anwar Zeb slio A |

: ar has willfully absented himself from alloted dyy alliched 1
ﬂl N . : - ) ) il !e(: Veer  agiad ’
cenl? ' ior ssion of the compele Soas well ay g

t privt permi SI0L 1¢ compelent authority - : a5 jal
?.re-uﬁ'-‘f‘i without P ' ' thority w.e.l 11-01-2003

5 snow &2

3"’2{)?‘3! .
AND WHEREAS, an absence notice was issued to his home address throuek
ne address through

. ‘ | | ' ' angd g1} s
use notice was served upon him vide this Headquarters prig o
_ MBS R0 Ne, 22700

saltd 16-0

ide this Headquarters Prison No. 601 date 13-02-2023 and was direaied 1o
: £t woled 1
in 15 days of the receipt.of the letter but he fails (o do so. |

gpmit his reply withi
AND WHEREAS, an'absence notice in respect of the accused Warder was ther

n two daily newspapers dated 72-03-2023 with the direction {6 appear before the

: pubﬁh’h&d i
eadquarters Prison Peshawar and eX

rintendent B piaineci his position within 15 days ol

Supse

e publication aof notic nor subumittgd written reply Gk

e but the accused peither appeared

fate. _
NOW THEREFORE, in exercise of powers conferred under Rule-9 o Kivier
-_ vakhiunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency & 9021 hoving censidered

ailable

Discipline) Rules,
record and the updersipned  bemg

e charges leveled against him in light of av
' spg) b ey

Competent Authority is pleased to initiate ex-parte action against bim and o HWE

» with immediate effect &

. - are < | N
RGN sirald o

pnaly of “Removal From Service d peciod ol his.

leated as leave without pay. o
/‘J

SOPERINTENDENT
SRS AWAR

HEADQUARTERS pRIgo PESHAY

s N T LAt I W -.‘Il‘
E-maul: Jl{jpr:;m:;pmhu UYL "
. 4.«3“"

Eﬂdorscmem No: {4 -Zﬁé l S/ /-

nSC"Py of the above is forwarded to the: -
Pector General of Prisons Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

Atc
ountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
o effect MAY b

Lt

..J:- Lo Fod

1G )
Sifi’merer%tlz nglf Prison Office Peshawar.
i S'EWic(?bcm Central Prison Peshawal. Pr
| ¢ Incharge p ook under proper attestation.
+  Uilicia] oy ay Branch Central Prison Peshawar.
hcerned.

oper entry to\th

L=

)
HEADQU

RISON - 7
. ) .,"I:t be
e . ~(Y;n:1’fif’.'fff
gomail? Jugprisanpes A
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XS S e OFFICE OF THE ' uDr?

2%777‘3?2‘.#' ~+ INSPECTO! GENERAL OF PRISONS
e KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR
' £ 091-9210334, 9210406 Gl 091-9213445 - ‘
> 4 ‘ ' ' - No:Esth!\NardIDrders! :2__% { C{ - Q ~
AN pated_24 _— ©7 ~ D=2y ‘ |

ORDER:

- WHEREAS, Ex-Warder Muhammad Anwar Zeb S /O Aurangzeb, attached to
Central Prison Peshawar was awarded the major penalty of “Remo{l.ral from Service” by
Superintendent HQs Prison Peshawar vide order Endst: No. 1246-51 dated 10-04-2023

for his wiliful absence from duty w.e.f. 11-01-2023 til the date ef his removal from
service on' 10-04-2023.

AND WHEREAS, the said Ex-Warder preferred his departmental appeal for

setting aside the penalty awarded to him and also requested for reinstatement in service.

AND WHEREAS the said Ex-Warder preferred his departmental appeetl on
22-07-2024 for settmg-asmle the penalty awarded to him, which was examined in light of
the available record of the case and it was observed. that his appeal is without any
substance and -penalty was awarded to him by the competent authority due to his
willful absence from duty after observing all legal and codal formalities as required,.
under the E&D Rules 2011. Moreo?!er, the appeal is badly time barred by 01 Year, 02

' months & 12 days. | |

NOW TE ERE“‘CR_., having censidered the charges, evidences / fe.cts on
record, explanation of the accused official, the provision of rules in vogue and in exercise
of powers conferred under Rule-17 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants
(Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 2011 read with Rule-05 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa bervme

- Appeal Rules 1986, the decision of the competent authority is upheld and appeal of the

appellant is hereby rejected being without any substance and badly time- barred.

ADDL: INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS,
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR
ENDST: NO. 2/(5 JO =13 -
Copy of the above is ‘forwarded to the:
1. Supermtendent Circle Headquarters Prison Peshawar for information w/r to his

ffice order above. :

\_ﬂ/gupermtendent Central Prison Peshawar for information and necessary action. He
is directed to inform the appellant accordingly ans also to make necessary entry in
his Service Book under proper attestation. ,'

. Mr. Muhammad Anwar Zeb S/O Aurangzeb (Ex-Warder) C/o Superintendent

Central Prison Peshawar for information.

. PS to Inspector General of Prisons Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar for

information.

ASSTSTANT BIREST
INSPECTORATE GENERAL OF PRISONS

KHYBEE AKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR '

L : L. Dffice Working\E-Il\Appeal of Warder\Appeal de{'.isionordcr.dulcx;
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